### 502772179 04/17/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2818774

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION	09/25/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DARPA	
Street Address:	675 N. Randolph St.	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22203	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13673183

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)469-2068

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-696-2246

Email: barry.kinney.ctr@darpa.mil
Correspondent Name: KIMBERLY DOWNEY

Address Line 1: OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

Address Line 2: 675 N. RANDOLPH ST.

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIMBERLY DOWNEY	
SIGNATURE:	/KIMBERLY DOWNEY/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2014	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=13673183 Confirmatory Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502772179 REEL: 032712 FRAME: 0084

## CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

APPLICATION FOR: ACCESSING DATA IN A STORAGE SYSTEM			
INVENTOR(S): Ralph Becker-szendy, Veera Deenadhayalan, Scott Guthridge and Jin Wyllie			
SERIAL NO. 13/673183	FILING DATE: November 9, 2012		
CONTRACTOR: INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION	CONTRACT NO. HR0011-07-9-0002		

The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under the Patent Rights Clause included in the above contract with:

## Defense Advanced Research Projects Agency

This document is confirmatory of the license granted to the Government under the above contract in the Subject Invention, this patent application and any resulting patent(s), and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

Signed this 25th day of 52pTEMBER, 2013

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION

CONTRACTOR

Andrew P. Tennent

IP Counsel

BY:

IBM Almaden Research Center

650 Harry Road

San Jose, CA 95120

IBM Disclosure No.: ARC820110138 IBM Docket No.: ARC920120044US1

> PATENT REEL: 032712 FRAME: 0085

RECORDED: 04/17/2014